

**Board of Commissioners** 

George R. Brown, Jr., Chairman Archibald "Fred" McCoy, Vice Chairman Jaqueline A. (Jackie) Newton David A. Piepmeyer J. David Williams, Jr. County Manager Randell K. Woodruff

County Attorney Carl W. "Trey" Thurman

## PRESS RELEASE

Sept. 24, 2018 For Immediate Release Contact Pender County Manager Randell Woodruff, 910-259-1200

## Pender County offices to open Tuesday, Sept. 25

BURGAW - Pender County government offices will open, effective Tuesday, Sept. 25.

"All employees should report to work on Tuesday for their regular shifts," said Randell Woodruff, Pender County manager.

-END-

